Comparison Chart For The Chennell Arco Series

Feature

Weight

Scale Length
Soundboard Material
Back Material

Ribs Material

Neck Material
Fingerboard Material
Internal Construction
Width at Lower Bout
Width at Waist
Depth at Ribs

Depth at bridge
Body Length
Length/Height

Max. Height on pin
Fingerboard Radius
Fingerboard Length
Endpin

Tailpiece

Truss Rod

Bridge Height
Playing Position
Playing Style

Soft Case

Strings

Machine Heads
Strap Buttons

Base Price
Custom options
Scrolled Headstock

5th String (LowB or HighC)

Inlaid fretlines

Extra Flamed Maple
Non Blonde Finish
Fretted
Undersaddle pick up
Optional Pick Ups
Optional Strings
Shipping UK
Shipping Overseas

Arco ABG

4.7 kg

848 mm (34 inches)
Carved Spruce Archtop
Carved Maple Archback
Maple

Maple

Ebony
Bassbar/soundpost
500mm

248mm

125mm

185mm

825mm

1440mm + end pin
1900mm

70mm

to 33rd stop

Bass Carbon fibre pin
Hybrid Ebony

2 Way Adjustable
90mm Adjustable
Upright/laptop
Bowed/Plucked

1/8 Double bass
LaBella 760FS-XL
Black Sealed Gear
Optional

GBP£3295

£295

£195

£195

£195

£195

£195

£95

At Cost
1/4 DB strings at Cost
£50

From £195

Arco33

3.0kg

823 mm (33 inches)
Carved Spruce Archtop
3-piece Maple Flatback
Maple

Maple

Ebonised Walnut
Parallel Bracing
415mm

225mm

115mm

145mm

715mm

1300mm + Endpin
1750mm

70mm

To 33rd Stop

Cello Carbon Fibre pin
4/4 Cello Ebony

2 Way Adjustable
70mm Adjustable
Laptop/Upright
Plucked/Bowed

4/4 Cello

Flatwound Stainless
Black Sealed Gear
Optional

GBP£1995

£295
£195
£150
£150
£195
£150
£95

At Cost
n/a
£40
From £150

Arco Duke

1.3Kg

510mm (20 Inches)
Carved Spruce Archtop
Carved Maple Archback
Maple

Mape

Ebonised Walnut
Parallel Bracing
261mm

135mm

70mm

93mm

425mm

830mm

Screw into Cymbal stand
70mm

To 33rd Stop

Threaded M6 Socket
Ebony

Passive Carbon Fibre
37mm

Laptop/Upright
Plucked/Bowed
Plywood Case
Steel/Chrome Ubass
Black Sealed Gear
Included

GBP£995

£195
£95

£95

£95
£195
£150
Included
At Cost
n/a

£30
From £70



