Comparison Chart For The Chennell Arco Series

Footuro	Arco ABC	Arco 22	Arco Duko
<u>Feature</u>	Arco ABG	Arco33	Arco Duke
Weight Scale Length	4.7 kg	3.0 kg	1.3 Kg
Soundboard Material	848 mm (34 inches)	823 mm (33 inches)	510mm (20 Inches)
Back Material	Carved Maple Archback	Carved Spruce Archtop	Carved Manle Archback
Ribs Material	Carved Maple Archback	3-piece Maple Flatback	Carved Maple Archback
Neck Material	Maple	Maple	Maple
Fingerboard Material	Maple Ebony	Maple Ebonised Walnut	Mape Ebonised Walnut
Internal Construction	Bassbar/soundpost	Parallel Bracing	Parallel Bracing
Width at Lower Bout	500mm	415mm	261mm
Width at Waist	248mm	225mm	135mm
Depth at Ribs	125mm	115mm	70mm
Depth at hidge	185mm	145mm	93mm
Body Length	825mm	715mm	425mm
Length/Height	1440mm + end pin	1300mm + Endpin	830mm
Max. Height on pin	1900mm	1750mm	Screw into Cymbal stand
Fingerboard Radius	70mm	70mm	70mm
Fingerboard Length	to 33rd stop	To 33rd Stop	To 33rd Stop
Endpin	Bass Carbon fibre pin	Cello Carbon Fibre pin	Threaded M6 Socket
Tailpiece	Hybrid Ebony	4/4 Cello Ebony	Ebony
Truss Rod	2 Way Adjustable	2 Way Adjustable	Passive Carbon Fibre
Bridge Height	90mm Adjustable	70mm Adjustable	37mm
Playing Position	Upright/laptop	Laptop/Upright	Laptop/Upright
Playing Style	Bowed/Plucked	Plucked/Bowed	Plucked/Bowed
Soft Case	1/8 Double bass	4/4 Cello	Plywood Case
Strings	LaBella 760FS-XL	Flatwound Stainless	Steel/Chrome Ubass
Machine Heads	Black Sealed Gear	Black Sealed Gear	Black Sealed Gear
Strap Buttons	Optional	Optional	Included
-			
Base Price	GBP£3295	GBP£1995	GBP£995
Custom options			
Scrolled Headstock	£295	£295	£195
5th String (LowB or HighC)	£195	£195	£95
Inlaid fretlines	£195	£150	£95
Extra Flamed Maple	£195	£150	£95
Non Blonde Finish	£195	£195	£195
Fretted	£195	£150	£150
Undersaddle pick up	£95	£95	Included
Optional Pick Ups	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
Optional Strings	1/4 DB strings at Cost	n/a	n/a
Shipping UK	£50	£40	£30
Shipping Overseas	From £195	From £150	From £70
ppb 0 tc.13ca3	1.0111 £133		. 10111 1/10